Document 2008 1716

Book 2008 Page 1716 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 5/29/2008 Time 2:46 PM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$340.00 Rev Stamp# 167 DOV# 164

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATE GRANTOR) THÈ IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 104 **Recorder's Cover Sheet**

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Dean R. Nelson, 115 E. First Street, P.O. Box 370, Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267 06.000,EISE

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Dean F. Burkett 1799 - 137th Earlham, Iowa 50072

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Dean F. Burkett 1799 - 137th Earlham, Iowa 50072

Grantors:

Grantees:

Earlham Savings Bank

Dean F. Burkett Renate Doris Christine Burkett

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE GRANTOR)

Proceeding			
For the consideration ofTwo Hund	red Thirteen Thousand	and no/100 (\$213,000.00)	
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, EARLHAM SAVINGS BANK			-
a corporation organized and existing under the the State of Iowa	e laws of		
does hereby Convey to	<u> </u>		
DEAN F. BURKETT and RENATE DORIS	CHRISTINE BURKET	ΓT, as joint tenants with	
full rights of survivorship and not as tenants i	n common		
the following described real estate in	Madison	County, Iowa:	
Lot Twenty (20) of Williamson Addition Plat	Two (2) to the City of	Earlham, Madison County, Iowa	(Mari)
The Corporation hereby covenants wit estate by title in fee simple; that it has go the real estate is free and clear of all lien covenants to Warrant and Defend the real be above stated.	od and lawful authorit is and encumbrances	y to sell and convey the real estat , except as may be above stated;	e; that and it
Words and phrases herein, including a plural number, according to the context.	cknowledgment hereo	f, shall be construed as in the sing	jular or
	<u>Earlham</u>	Savings Bank	
Dated: May 2 , 2008		iam W. Hunter, President	Title
	By Var	and Coins Free Vis B	
STATE OF,	COUNTY OF	on L. Geiger, Exec. Vice President POLK	Title
This instrument was acknowledged bef by William W. Hunter and Vernon L. Geiger	ore me on 22	May , 2008	_,
as President and Executive Vice President of 7300 Lake Drive, West Des Moines, low			-
ROBERT J. KRESS Commission Number 20248 My Commission Expires August 26, 2009	7	Kohert Trave, Notan	/ Public

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS® 104 WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE GRANTOR) Revised January, 2005